
UC Riverside (6-11, 1-3 Big West) -vs- Long Beach State (14-4, 4-1 Big West)
10/6/2015 at Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)

 
 

 
UC Riverside (6-11, 1-3 Big West)

 
 
Long Beach State (14-4, 4-1 Big West)

 
 

Site: Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)
Date: 10/6/2015   Attendance: 725   Time: 7:00 pm   
Officials: 1st Referee: Kevin Cull, 2nd Referee: Donna Hess, Scorer:
Nadine Destouet

Set Scores 1 2 3
UC Riverside (0) 20 20 17
Long Beach State (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Hubbell, Maddie 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 15 0 1 0.0
6 Gresham, Alex 3 4 4 17 .000 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 5.0
10 Maietta, Cristina 3 2 2 12 .000 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 11 0 0 3.5
19 Graham, Meg 3 4 4 13 .000 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 7.0
21 Rosas, Fabiana 3 13 2 43 .256 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 13.0
24 Peric, Helena 3 7 5 27 .074 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 8.0
29 Doyle, Chelsea 3 4 0 4 1.000 23 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 4.0
9 Fung, Sandy 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 0.0
3 Urbach, Alexis 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
7 Alejo, Kristie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Pease, Leslie 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.5

Totals 26 34 17 117 .145 32 0 1 11 2 8 1 44 2 3 41.0

Set K E TA %
1 9 5 37 .108
2 14 7 45 .156
3 11 5 35 .171

34 17 117 .145

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Lawmaster, Lindsey 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0.0
3 Grahovac, Peyton 3 8 1 20 .350 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8.5
4 Miller, Sarah 3 0 0 3 .000 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 1.0
6 Barber, Nele 3 13 8 35 .143 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 12 0 0 14.0
8 Wilson, Mykah 3 3 1 8 .250 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 9 0 1 5.0
9 Hudson, Jenelle 3 4 2 8 .250 31 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 4.0
11 Konstantopoulou, Zoi 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1.0
21 Benson, Hayley 3 9 2 21 .333 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 12.0
17 Kruidhof, Megan 2 2 3 13 -.077 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
19 Beddingfield, Carly 2 3 2 9 .111 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.5

Totals 28 42 19 117 .197 39 0 3 3 1 10 1 56 0 1 51.0

Set K E TA %
1 14 9 34 .147
2 13 5 46 .174
3 15 5 37 .270

42 19 117 .197

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 1 17 2 20
Lead changes 1 10 0 11


